this could result in change in the Final Redemption Date / Final Maturity 
Date. 

The actual Final Redemption Date / Final Maturity Date shall be 
communicated to each investor in the Allotment Advice. 

9.  Tenor  

(applicable only if the 
Contingent Early Redemption 
Condition is not satisfied) 

116 (One Hundred and Sixteen) months and 22 (Twenty Two) days from 
the Deemed Date of Allotment  

(i.e. 3,554 (Three Thousand Five Hundred and Fifty Four) days from the 
Deemed Date of Allotment) 

10.  Redemption Amount 

(applicable only if the 
Contingent Early Redemption 
does not occur) 

On the Redemption Date / Final Maturity Date, each Debenture holder will 
receive per Debenture held an amount equal to